RECORDATION FO	DRM COVER SHEET
	S ONLY
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Rahul Sen; Billy Smith; J. Thomas Kocab;	Name: Nantero Inc. Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 10/23/13;12/2/13;10/28/13;12/5/13; 10/23/13; 11/8/13; 10/23/13	Street Address: 25B Olympia Avenue
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Woburn
Joint Research Agreement	State: MA
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 01801
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 14/033,158	document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63). B. Patent No.(s) ttached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Jason M. Toomey	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address: Nantero Inc.	
Street Address: 25B Olympia Avenue	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Woburn	8. Payment Information
State: MA Zip: 01801	
Phone Number: 508.714.2415 Docket Number: 112020.293 US1 Email Address: jason@nantero.com	Deposit Account Number 50-5556 Authorized User Name Jason M. Toomey
9. Signature:	3/7/14
Jason M. Toomey Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 1 1 et) should be faxed to (671) 273-0140, or mailed to:
	et) should be taxed to (671) 273-0140, or mailed to:

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Continuation of information Item 1:

Ramesh Sivarajan Peter Sites Thomas Rueckes David A. Roberts

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, RAHUL SEN, residing at 8 Robinson Road, Lexington, MA 02420, BILLY SMITH, 9B Grove Street, Woburn, MA 01801, J. THOMAS KOCAB, 230 Bell House Road, West Kingston, RI 02892, RAMESH SIVARAJAN, 53 Lebeaux Drive, Shrewsbury, MA 01545, PETER SITES, 119 Washington Street, Apt. 4, Marblehead, MA 01945, THOMAS RUECKES, 167 Elm Street, Byfield, MA 01922 and DAVID A. ROBERTS, residing at 5 Saw Mill Brook Way, Woburn, MA 01801 are the inventors of certain new and useful inventions and discoveries which are disclosed in a patent application for Letters Patent entitled "SCALABLE NANOTUBE FABRICS AND METHODS FOR MAKING SAME," which utility patent application was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 20, 2013, and assigned Application No. 14/033158; and

WHEREAS, Nantero, Inc., a corporation of Delaware, whose address is 25-B Olympia Avenue, Woburn, MA 01801, and which, together with its successors and assigns is hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring the title, rights, benefits, and privileges hereinafter recited;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration furnished by ASSIGNEE to us, receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, we hereby, without reservations:

1. Assign, transfer, and convey to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions and discoveries, said application for Letters Patent, any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions and discoveries in whatsoever countries, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, continuation-in-part, and convention applications based in whole, or in part, upon said inventions or discoveries, or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patents, reissues, and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions and discoveries or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon, or arise from, said inventions, said discoveries, said applications, and said Letters Patent;

- 2. Authorize ASSIGNEE to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all of said inventions and discoveries in our names or in the name of ASSIGNEE or otherwise as ASSIGNEE may deem advisable, under International Conventions or otherwise;
- 3. Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments throughout the world to issue or transfer all said Letters Patents to ASSIGNEE, as assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein or otherwise as ASSIGNEE may direct;
- 4. Warrant that we have not knowingly conveyed to others any right in said inventions, discoveries, applications, or patents, or any license to use the same, or to make, use, or sell anything embodying or utilizing any of said inventions or discoveries; and that we have good right to assign the same to ASSIGNEE without encumbrance;
- ASSIGNEE's request and at ASSIGNEE's expense, but without additional consideration to us or them, all acts reasonably serving to assure that said inventions and discoveries, said patent applications, and said Letters Patents shall be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by us, our heirs, legal representatives, and assigns if this Assignment had not been made; and particularly to execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE all lawful application documents including petitions, specifications, and oaths, and all assignments, disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance as may be requested by ASSIGNEE; and to communicate to ASSIGNEE all facts known to us relating to said inventions and discoveries or the history thereof, and to testify as to the same in any court or proceeding; and to furnish ASSIGNEE any and all documents, photographs, models, samples, and other physical exhibits in our control or in the control of our heirs, legal representatives, or assigns which may be useful for establishing the facts of our conceptions, disclosures, and reduction to practice of said inventions and discoveries.

-2-

10/13/2013		Rall
Date		Rahul Sen
State of)	
County of)	
public, personally appeared R.	AHUL SEN, p whose name i me that the cor	, 2013, before me, the undersigned notary roved to me through satisfactory evidence of is signed on the preceding or attached document, intents of the document are truthful and accurate to Notary Public My Commission Expires:

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereur	nto set my hand and seal.
12/2/2013	Bll Smith
Date	Billy Smith
State of	
County of	
public, personally appeared BILLY SMITH identification, to be the person whose name	, 2013, before me, the undersigned notary proved to me through satisfactory evidence of is signed on the preceding or attached document, intents of the document are truthful and accurate to
	Notary Public My Commission Expires:

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal.

10 -28-2013	genl-	
Date	J. Thomas Kocab	
State of))	
County of		
On this day of, 2013, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared J. THOMAS KOCAB, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document, and who swore or affirmed to me that the contents of the document are truthful and accurate to the best of his knowledge and belief.		
	Notary Public My Commission Expires:	

IN TESTIMO	NY WHEREOF, I have	bereunto set my hand and seal.
05_	December 20/3 Date	Ramesh Sivarajan
State of)
County of)
On thisday of2013, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared RAMESH SIVARAJAN, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document, and who swore or affirmed to me that the contents of the document are truthful and accurate to the best of his knowledge and belief.		
		Notary Public My Commission Expires:

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal.			
iohsl	13		Die
	Date		Peter Sites
State of)	
County of)	
On this day of, 2013, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared PETER SITES, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document, and who swore or affirmed to me that the contents of the document are truthful and accurate to the best of his knowledge and belief.			
			Notary Public My Commission Expires:

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal.		
11/08/2013	Man Dol	
Date	Thomas Rueckes	
State of)		
County of)		
On this day of, 2013, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared THOMAS RUECKES, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document, and who swore or affirmed to me that the contents of the document are truthful and accurate to the best of his knowledge and belief.		
	Notary Public My Commission Expires:	

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereu	nto set my hand and seal.	
23 Oct 2013	David A. Roberts	
State of)	David XII Itologia	
County of)		
On thisday of, 2013, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared DAVID A. ROBERTS, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document, and who swore or affirmed to me that the contents of the document are truthful and accurate to the best of his knowledge and belief.		
	Notary Public My Commission Expires:	